

Document 2010 1411

Book 2010 Page 1411 Type 05 003 Pages 3 Date 6/21/2010 Time 10:54 AM

Rec Amt \$19.00

INDX L ANNO L SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY IOWA

CHEK

MORTGAGE DISCHARGE

Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information:

DOMESTIC BANK 815 RESERVOIR AVE CRANSTON, RI 02910 888-622-2573 HOLLY DAVIS

Taxpayer Information:

KEITH F JORGENSEN JUDITH K JORGENSEN

√ Return Address

KEITH JORGENSEN 240 NW 3RD ST EARLHAM, IA 50072

Legal Description: See Page 3

Lender Name: 1

Document or instrument number if applicable: ***Document Number TE***

PROPERTY ADDRESS:

240 NW 3 RD STREET EARLHAM, IA 50072

MORTGAGE DISCHARGE

DOMESTIC BANK, a federal savings bank, a corporation duly ORGANIZED by law and having its usual place of business at 815 RESERVOIR AVENUE in the City of Cranston, County of PROVIDENCE, STATE OF RHODE ISLAND, holder of mortgage

FROM: KEITH F. JORGENSEN AND JUDITH K. JORGENSEN

TO: DOMESTIC BANK

AMOUNT OF MORTGAGE:

\$11,300.00

RECORDED IN

DATED:

JUNE 22, 2007

MADISON COUNTY

DECEMBER 10, 2007 RECORDED:

RECORDER OF DEEDS

In DOCUMNENT #20074357, BOOK 2007, PAGE 4357 which mortgage has not been assigned and DOMESTIC BANK acknowledges satisfaction of the same.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: SEE ATTACHED

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the DOMESTIC BANK, has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and these presents to be Signed, Sealed, and Delivered in its name and behalf by

> HELEN BOUCHER, ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT Hereunto duly authorized this May 28, 2010

> > DOMESTIC BANK

WITNESS:

ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND PROVIDENCE, S.C.

In Cranston on May 28, 2010 before me personally appeared HELEN BOUCHER, to me known and known by me to be the party executing the foregoing instrument in her capacity as ASSISTANT VICE-PRESIDENT of DOMESTIC BANK said instrument by her executed to be her free act and deed in her said capacity and the free act and deed of said Corporation.

My Commission Expires 1-22-2012

NOTARY PUBLIC ID #52728

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, SITUATED IN MADISON COUNTY, IOWA, TOWIT-

THE EAST HALF (1/2) OF LOTS TEN (10), ELEVEN (11), AND TWELVE (12), IN BLOCK FIVE (5) OF ACADEMY ADDITION TO THE TOWN OF EARLHAM, MADISON COUNTY, IOWA.

PARCEL ID #850000505070000

BEING THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED TO KEITH FRANKLIN JORGENSEN AND JUDITH K. JORGENSEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE FROM DANNY J. BOMAR AND LYNETTE J. BOMAR, HUSBAND AND WIFE BY DEED DATED 3-6-77 IN BOOK47, PAGE 501.

Page 7